
 

Election: 2007 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2007-04-17 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 56802
Ballots Cast: 10519
Voter Turnout: 19%
Active Precincts: 70

Precinct: LISBON 1(Voter Turnout: 28% - Total Registered Voters: 652)

Contest: MAYOR VILLAGE OF PLATTVILLE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JERRY FRIEL (IND) 64 95.52
WRITE-IN (NON) 3 4.48

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR.TERM-VILLAGE OF LISBON

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
PAUL L. POPE (NON) 27 32.14
ADAM D. BURNETT (NON) 16 19.05
DANNY ZEZNANSKI (NON) 14 16.67
VIRGIL W. STACY III (NON) 13 15.48
JENNIFER THOMPSON (NON) 13 15.48
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 1.19

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF PLATTVILLE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JUNE L. McCORD (IND) 55 14.14
SUSAN A. BRUSNEEN (IND) 50 12.85
EARL A. CORRIGAN (IND) 44 11.31
ELIZABETH K. LANGLAND (IND) 43 11.05
MICHAEL S. ANDERSON (IND) 43 11.05
CHESTER A. ZMARZLINSKI (IND) 41 10.54
ERIK A. TAYLOR (IND) 33 8.48
EUGENE AUGUSTINE (IND) 30 7.71
STANLEY STADEL (IND) 29 7.46
JASON BRENDEL (IND) 20 5.14
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.26

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE-UNEXPIRED 2YR.TERM-VILLAGE OF LISBON
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JAY BENCKENDORF (NON) 28 100
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE CHARLES B. PHILLIPS PLD

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JOANN EIKE (NON) 10 90.91
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 9.09

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION MINOOKA CCSD 201

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DONALD A. McKINNEY (NON) 7 29.17
JOHN GLENDINNING (NON) 7 29.17
DAVID C. HILL (NON) 5 20.83
JULIANN PORCARO (NON) 5 20.83
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION LISBON GRADE SD 90

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
THOMAS FLETCHER (NON) 60 53.57
MONICA WILLIAMS (NON) 51 45.54
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.89
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION NEWARK CCSD 66

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DANIEL W. WARD (NON) 9 36
LORI RENZ (NON) 9 36
CONNIE ROEDER (NON) 7 28
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS BD OF EDUCATION-T37N R7E-YORKVILLE CUSD 115

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
LYNN M. BURKS (NON) 54 43.55
KIMBERLY L. SULLIVAN (NON) 39 31.45
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MICHAEL E. CROUCH (NON) 31 25
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION YORKVILLE CUSD 115

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JOSEPH B. FAHEY (NON) 52 100
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION MINOOKA CHSD 111

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BRUCE P. MILLER (NON) 7 21.88
DOUGLAS JOSEPH BEGA (NON) 6 18.75
SHARON MAY (NON) 5 15.63
LARRY LARSON (NON) 5 15.63
JAMES E. SATORIUS (NON) 4 12.5
RUDY MARTIN, JR. (NON) 3 9.38
ED ROSSETTO (NON) 2 6.25
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION NEWARK CHSD 18

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
ETHAN H. HAGEN (NON) 63 22.58
RONALD J. AKRE (NON) 61 21.86
SUE JOHNSON (NON) 56 20.07
JEFF MARCLEY (NON) 36 12.9
SANDY WARPINSKI (NON) 35 12.54
CHUCK WARPINSKI (NON) 27 9.68
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.36

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE JOLIET JUNIOR CCD 525

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON) 48 14.95
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON) 39 12.15
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON) 35 10.9
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON) 22 6.85
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON) 21 6.54
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON) 21 6.54
JOHN ZILM (NON) 19 5.92
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BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON) 18 5.61
DAN O'CONNELL (NON) 17 5.3
JAMES HUTTON (NON) 14 4.36
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON) 14 4.36
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON) 14 4.36
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON) 13 4.05
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON) 9 2.8
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON) 9 2.8
VANESSA ROMEO (NON) 5 1.56
WRITE-IN (NON) 3 0.93

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MARY LOU SALATO (NON) 116 52.73
ARDEN WILLS (NON) 104 47.27
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 90 51.43
NO (NON) 85 48.57

Contest: MINOOKA CCSD 201 QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 14 87.5
YES (NON) 2 12.5

Contest: QUESTION FOR LISBON, NA-AU-SAY & SEWARD TOWNSHIPS

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 124 72.94
YES (NON) 46 27.06

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

page 4 / 4

http://www.tcpdf.org

